505917120 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOOLI PRODUCTS, INC.	02/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOLI PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	16 PARK AVENUE, UNIT 14A	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16446186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)637-0335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-448-6435 Email: broffe@msn.com **Correspondent Name:** BRIAN ROFFE, ESQ

Address Line 1: 9206 AVERS AVENUE, UNIT 2 Address Line 4: EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60203-1502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132.167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN ROFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Roffe/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=132-167-Assignment-Dooli-Dooli-LLC#page1.tif source=132-167-Assignment-Dooli-Dooli-LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0183 505917120

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION AND RELATED PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, Dooli Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an address at c/o ALTSCHUL & GOLDSTEIN, P.C., 15 Maiden Lane, Suite 2005, New York, NY 10038 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was assigned U.S. patent application Ser. No. 16/446,186 filed June 19, 2019, and an invention disclosed therein, entitled LEARN-TO-WALK SYSTEM INCLUDING BABY WALKER by an assignment from the inventor, David M. Stravitz dated June 19, 2019 and recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 049523, Frame 0938;

WHEREAS, Dooli Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at c/o David M. Stravitz, 16 Park Avenue, Unit 14A, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the non-provisional application and any U.S. non-provisional and foreign applications corresponding thereto or claiming priority thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignee, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the U.S. non-provisional application, and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof and divisionals, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the U.S. non-provisional application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is

PATENT REEL: 051819 FRAME: 0184 filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals

and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the invention, and sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR is signing below and providing the day and

year opposite the signature. For: Dooli Products, Inc.

Title: Vice President

Signature:

February 13, 2020

Name: David M. Stravitz

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

Jain Mranif

Date